
1ST 179 1ST 2.889 1ST

2ND 176 2nd 3.073 2ND

3RD 176 3rd 3.258 3RD

4TH 175 4th 3.654 4TH

5TH 175 5th 3.930 5TH

6TH 171 6th 3.947 6TH

7TH 168 7th 4.151 7TH

8TH 167 8th 4.422 8TH

9TH 167 9th 4.557 9TH

10TH 165 10th 4.783 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.190 0 1ST 1.52 13th

2ND 48 3.183 2 2nd 1.828

3RD 47 3.221 0 3rd 2.002 14

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 106 46 4.563 40 3.164 41 2.002 40 1.828 167 8 0 2.889 1 9 2 0 2 1 3

3 Y 107 43 5.501 39 4.658 44 1 6.784 49 2.190 175 5 1 4.783 10 15 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 108 43 4.115 40 3.338 39 2.049 46 2.788 168 7 0 3.073 2 9 3 0 1 0 1

5 Y 109 26 6.841 44 5.736 33 3.836 40 8.002 143 13 0 6.104 13 26 14 0

6 Y 110 44 4.607 40 6.342 47 3.555 48 2 3.183 179 1 2 4.422 8 9 4 2 0 0 2

7 Y 111 43 3.822 43 5.334 45 1 4.975 45 2.471 176 3 1 4.151 7 10 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 112 37 6.497 44 1 3.834 31 4.430 27 4.518 139 14 1 4.820 11 25 13 0

9 Y 205 44 1 3.374 47 3.221 39 3.154 46 3.282 176 2 1 3.258 3 5 1 1 0 2 3

10 Y 206 45 3.724 46 2.834 31 5.687 38 3.476 160 11 0 3.930 5 16 9 0 0 0

11 Y 207 42 7.462 37 6.214 43 4.406 43 1 5.985 165 10 1 6.017 12 22 12 0 0

12 Y 208 38 9.171 44 5.187 42 7.927 47 3.411 171 6 0 6.424 14 20 11 0 0

13 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 210 42 1.520 24 4.175 47 2 4.842 40 4.078 153 12 2 3.654 4 16 8 0 0 0

15 Y 211 40 3.575 45 4.932 46 1 4.159 44 3.123 175 4 1 3.947 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

16 Y 212 41 1 3.958 38 1 5.870 45 4.235 43 4.164 167 9 2 4.557 9 18 10 0 0 0 0

17 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
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9

9
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16

16
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20
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25

 

 

 

Competitor

Richard Prince

Bill Tolksdorf

Bill Higley

Steve Bertran

Tom Kozar

Mike Lowitz

Don Whittaker

Mike Houk

Srinivas Kadiyala

Bob Rosenstein

Larry Tolksdorf

Robert Weissenfluh

Bob Longo

 

John Gaul

Bill Higley Don Whittaker

Bill Higley

John Gaul

Mike Houk

Tom Kozar

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Bill Higley

Mike Houk

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

1/25/2026

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Bob Longo

Mike Lowitz

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Bertran

Srinivas Kadiyala

Larry Tolksdorf

Mike Lowitz

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bob Longo

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

John Gaul

Larry Tolksdorf

Srinivas Kadiyala

42

40

41

Richard Prince

Srinivas Kadiyala

Srinivas Kadiyala

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Don Whittaker

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

Richard Prince

Steve Bertran

Bob Rosenstein

Bob Longo

Mike Lowitz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Lowitz

Srinivas Kadiyala

Larry Tolksdorf

Bob Longo

Bill Tolksdorf

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Steve Bertran

Bob Rosenstein

Richard Prince

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 187 1ST 2.860 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.916 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 3.007 3RD

4TH 183 4th 3.065 4TH

5TH 182 5th 3.130 5TH

6TH 176 6th 3.439 6TH

7TH 171 7th 3.584 7TH

8TH 169 8th 3.602 8TH

9TH 169 9th 3.796 9TH

10TH 166 10th 3.805 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.741 2 1ST 1.741 13th

2nd 49 2.400 2 2ND 1.852

3rd 49 2.490 2 3RD 1.972 15

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 105 49 2 2.400 43 3.095 46 2.548 45 4.217 183 4 2 3.065 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 106 48 1 2.000 47 3.153 45 1 3.562 47 1 3.803 187 1 3 3.130 5 6 3 3 0 1 4

3 Y 107 41 1.972 41 1.852 45 4.972 38 1 5.541 165 11 1 3.584 7 18 9 0 0 0

4 Y 108 47 3.945 44 2.217 39 4.641 39 4.382 169 8 0 3.796 9 17 8 0 0 0 0

5 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 110 46 3.251 49 1 3.256 48 3.872 42 3.375 185 2 1 3.439 6 8 5 2 0 0 2

7 Y 111 46 1 2.746 50 2 1.741 39 4.149 47 2.803 182 5 3 2.860 1 6 2 0 3 2 5

8 Y 112 47 1 2.411 47 2.133 43 4.455 39 5.408 176 6 1 3.602 8 14 7 0 0 0 0

9 Y 205 45 1 2.432 49 2 2.490 43 4.498 47 1 2.243 184 3 4 2.916 2 5 1 1 2 3 6

10 Y 206 10 3.928 28 6.903 44 3.494 46 6.000 128 15 0 5.081 15 30 15 0

11 Y 207 40 4.512 43 3.010 38 4.728 44 2.968 165 12 0 3.805 10 22 10 0 0 0

12 Y 208 43 6.689 44 3.345 29 5.335 47 3.521 163 13 0 4.723 13 26 14 0

13 Y 209 48 2.705 49 2 3.026 31 3.968 43 2.327 171 7 2 3.007 3 10 6 0 1 0 1

14 Y 210 46 3.957 45 1 2.845 42 4.823 27 5.173 160 14 1 4.200 11 25 13 0

15 Y 211 37 4.624 42 6.398 38 3.257 49 2 2.818 166 10 2 4.274 12 22 11 0 0

16 Y 212 47 1 3.681 45 1 3.906 38 6.681 39 6.001 169 9 2 5.067 14 23 12 0 0

17 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Srinivas Kadiyala

Mark Niezabitowski

Bob Longo

Werner Kohlmeyer

Tom Kozar

Larry Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

Mike Houk

Bill Tolkwdorf

5

6

6

8

8

10

14

17

18

22

22

23

Tom Kozar

Werner Kohlmeyer

Mike Lowitz

Steve Bertran

25Steve Bertran

41

41

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bill Higley

Richard Prince

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Bertran

Mike Lowitz

Werner Kohlmeyer

Mark Niezabitowski

Srinivas Kadiyala

Bob Longo

Mike Lowitz

Mark Niezabitowski

Steve Bertran

Bill Higley

 

 

Mike Houk

John Gaul

Werner Kohlmeyer

Richard Prince

Bill Tolkwdorf

Bob Longo

Steve Bertran

Tom Kozar

Mike Lowitz

Don Whittaker

Mark Niezabitowski

Srinivas Kadiyala

Bob Rosenstein

Larry Tolksdorf

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Steve Bertran

Mark Niezabitowski

Mike Lowitz

Bill Tolkwdorf

OVERALL 

PLACE

Larry Tolksdorf

Mike Houk

Bob Rosenstein

Bob Rosenstein

Bill Higley

Bob Longo

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Kozar

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Srinivas Kadiyala

Larry Tolksdorf

1/25/2026



1st 364 1st 3.009 1st 4

2nd 360 2nd 3.087 2nd 5

3rd 358 3rd 3.434 3rd 7

4th 354 4th 3.505 4th 7

5th 341 5th 3.927 5th 10

6th 340 6th 3.930 6th 12

7th 337 7th 4.111 7th 14

8th 336 8th 4.184 8th 17

9th 334 9th 4.211 9th 19

10th 330 10th 4.506 10th 20

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 13

2 gun FB

overall

placing

105 0 N DQ 3.065 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

106 Srinivas Kadiyala Y 2.889 3.130 3.009 1 167 187 354 4 3 5 2 1

107 Bob Rosenstein Y 4.783 3.584 4.184 8 175 165 340 6 2 14 7 0

108 Larry Tolksdorf Y 3.073 3.796 3.434 3 168 169 337 7 0 10 5 0

109 Robert Weissenfluh Y 6.104 DQ DQ DQ 143 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Bob Longo Y 4.422 3.439 3.930 6 179 185 364 1 3 7 4 0

111 Steve Bertran Y 4.151 2.860 3.505 4 176 182 358 3 4 7 3 0

112 Tom Kozar Y 4.820 3.602 4.211 9 139 176 315 11 2 20 10 0

205 Mike Lowitz Y 3.258 2.916 3.087 2 176 184 360 2 5 4 1 2

206 Don Whittaker Y 3.930 5.081 4.506 10 160 128 288 13 0 23 13 0

207 Mike Houk Y 6.017 3.805 4.911 12 165 165 330 10 1 22 11 0

208 John Gaul Y 6.424 4.723 5.573 13 171 163 334 9 0 22 12 0

209 0 N DQ 3.007 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

210 Richard Prince Y 3.654 4.200 3.927 5 153 160 313 12 3 17 8 0

211 Bill Tolksdorf Y 3.947 4.274 4.111 7 175 166 341 5 3 12 6 0

212 Bill Higley Y 4.557 5.067 4.812 11 167 169 336 8 4 19 9 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Kozar

Don Whittaker

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Bob Longo

Larry Tolksdorf

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6
Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Two Gun Overall Results

1/25/2026

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Bob Longo

Mike Lowitz

Steve Bertran

Srinivas Kadiyala

Bill Tolksdorf

Bill Higley

John Gaul

Mike Houk

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mike Lowitz

Srinivas Kadiyala

Steve Bertran

Bob Rosenstein

Larry Tolksdorf

Srinivas Kadiyala

Mike Lowitz

Larry Tolksdorf

Steve Bertran

Richard Prince

Bob Longo

Bill Tolksdorf

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

Richard Prince

Bill Higley

Tom Kozar



1ST 182 1ST 3.592 1ST 3

2ND 181 2nd 3.839 2ND 6

3RD 176 3rd 3.883 3RD 6

4TH 173 4th 4.025 4TH 6

5TH 168 5th 4.320 5TH 9

6TH 164 6th 7.032 6TH 12

7TH 110 7th 17.312 7TH 14

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 2.951 0 1ST 2.124 13th #N/A

2ND 48 2.778 2 2nd 2.713 14th #N/A

3RD 48 3.253 0 3rd 2.778 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 105 47 3.599 34 16.124 45 2.124 38 6.279 164 6 0 7.032 6 12 6

2 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 107 44 1 5.776 46 1 3.226 45 3.818 41 2.713 176 3 2 3.883 3 6 3

4 108 45 1 5.629 38 3.952 0 40.000 27 19.667 110 7 1 17.312 7 14 7

5 109 48 2 2.778 46 3.347 42 4.080 45 4.163 181 2 2 3.592 1 3 1

6 110 48 4.879 41 3.639 42 3.477 37 4.103 168 5 0 4.025 4 9 5

7 111 48 3.253 39 1 4.201 45 5.107 41 2.795 173 4 1 3.839 2 6 2

8 112 46 4.140 42 5.195 45 1 4.994 49 2.951 182 1 1 4.320 5 6 4

9 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

John Gaul

Bill Higley

Bill Tolksdorf

Competitor

Don Whittaker

Robert Weissenfluh

Mike Lowitz

Mike Houk

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

Mike Houk Robert Weissenfluh 41 #N/A

Bill Higley Mike Houk 48 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Bill Tolksdorf Don Whittaker 45 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Mike Lowitz Mike Lowitz Mike Lowitz

#N/A #N/A #N/A

John Gaul Bill Tolksdorf John Gaul

Don Whittaker Don Whittaker Don Whittaker

Robert Weissenfluh Robert Weissenfluh Robert Weissenfluh

Bill Higley John Gaul Bill Tolksdorf

Bill Tolksdorf Mike Houk Mike Houk

Mike Houk Bill Higley Bill Higley

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
1/25/2026

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

105 LG  0 0 HG Mark Niezabitowski 0 0 0

106 LG  Srinivas Kadiyala 3 HG Srinivas Kadiyala 4 1 8

107 LG  Bob Rosenstein 0 HG Bob Rosenstein 0 0 0

108 LG  Larry Tolksdorf 1 HG Larry Tolksdorf 0 0 1

109 LG  Robert Weissenfluh 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Bob Longo 2 HG Bob Longo 2 0 4

111 LG  Steve Bertran 0 HG Steve Bertran 5 0 5

112 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 0 0 0

205 LG  Mike Lowitz 3 HG Mike Lowitz 6 2 11

206 LG  Don Whittaker 0 HG Don Whittaker 0 0 0

207 LG  Mike Houk 0 HG Mike Houk 0 0 0

208 LG  John Gaul 0 HG John Gaul 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG Werner Kohlmeyer 1 0 1

210 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

211 LG  Bill Tolksdorf 0 HG Bill Tolkwdorf 0 0 0

212 LG  Bill Higley 0 HG Bill Higley 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

1/25/2026

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


